
 

 

ST. AMBROSE CHESS CLUB MEETING SCHEDULE 2016/2017 

 

For Grades 3-8.  However, younger students able to play chess may be 

accepted.  Meetings are usually every second Friday 3.15 to 4.30 pm in the 

School Library.  In the Fall and the Spring meetings are on Thursdays due to 

St. Ambrose tennis on Fridays.   

 

2016 

Thurs. Sept. 29 

Thurs. Oct. 13   

Wed. Oct. 26   School half day on Oct. 27; no school Oct. 28   

Wed. Nov. 9    School half day on Nov. 10; no school Nov. 11 

Fri. Dec. 9  

 

2017 

Fri. Jan . 6 

Fri. Jan.  20  

Fri. Feb. 10 

Fri. Feb. 24  

Fri. Mar. 10  

Fri. Mar. 24 

Thurs. Apr. 6   School half-day on Apr. 7.  Easter break Apr. 14-23   

Thurs. May 4 

Thurs. May 18      

Thurs. June 1   Awards & Party  (Provisional due to room availability)  

 

Note: matches against other schools (two are usually held) may be played on 

other days.  The annual parents vs. students match is usually played on a 

Sunday morning at a Knights of Columbus breakfast in the New Year. 

 

ONB Sept.14, 2016 

 


